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Friday 7th May 2021 
 
 
Dear Parents  
 
May Day was such a lovely day this week.  It was wonderful to have all the children outside together and, 
whilst we had to maintain distance in our bubbles, we were able to make the event special for everyone 
and we did even get some good weather.  Everyone got their chance to dance around the maypole and 
make themselves an amazing crown, as everyone from nursery to year 2 was crowned May Queen or May 
Prince by Lily and Arthur.  
 
Thank you to everyone who attended our virtual parents evening.  The teachers loved having the 
opportunity to spend time with you finally. We have emailed out a questionnaire to gather everyone’s 
feelings on how this worked to help us think about planning for future meetings.  
 
Class teachers from September  
There will be a few changes next year in our classes and these are as follows: 
 
Reception   Miss Stritch 
Year 1          Mrs van Zyl 
Year 2          Mr Blundell 
Year 3         Mrs Higham 
Year 4         Mrs Coulthurst 
Year 5         Mrs Gordon 
Year 6         Mr Noblet 
 
After half term we will be focusing on transition into the new classes and getting to know the new teacher 
for next year. 
 
Mrs Garner, who has covered staff time out of class and intervention this year, will be starting maternity 
leave in the Summer Holidays and will not be in school next year, so Mr Swindells will take on this role 
from September.  
 
COVID Testing 
Please continue to let us know as soon as possible if your child has tested positive for Coronavirus or has 
been in contact with a positive case by calling the office and emailing covid@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk (if 
out of hours). 
 
School Meals 
A reminder that you can book meals online up until the end of Summer term and into September 2021.  
Please remember to book in advance so the kitchen can plan. 
 
Have a lovely Bank Holiday weekend,  
 
Mrs Adams 
 
 
 
 

mailto:covid@middleforth.lancs.sch.uk


 
 
 
Term Dates 2020 2021 
 
SUMMER TERM 2021 
School closes on   Friday 28th May 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 31st May – Tuesday 8th June 2021 
School re-opens on    Wednesday 9th June 2021 
School closes on    Friday 16th July 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
Term Dates 2021 2022 
AUTUMN TERM 2021   
Re-open on    Thursday 2nd September 2021 
School closes on    Friday 22nd October 2021 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 2021 
Re-open on    Monday 1st November 2021  
School closes on   Friday 17th December 2021 at 2.00pm 
 
SPRING TERM 2022 
Re-open on    Wednesday 5th January 2022 
School closes on    Friday 11th February 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure    Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 2022 
Re-open on    Monday 21st February 2022 
School closes on   Friday 1st April 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
SUMMER TERM 2022 
Re-open on     Tuesday 19th April 2022 
May Day Closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 
School closes on   Friday 27th May 2022 at 3.15pm 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 30th May – Wednesday 8th June 2022 
School re-opens on    Thursday 9th June 2022 
School closes on    Friday 22nd July 2022 at 2.00pm 
 
 


